FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 10.1\*2/MM/R566

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1		4			
^•	Name of conveying party(ies): AquaSoya, LLC	Z.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Aqua Soya Technologies LLC		
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership		Street Address: 51 Locust Avenue, Suite 302a, New Canaan, CT 06840		
	Corporation Other: Limited Liability Company - Delaware Exists Under Laws of		Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached: NO		Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Limited Liability Company - Delaware Exists Under Laws of		
3.	Name of conveyance:		LAISIS CILICI Laws Of		
<u>X</u>	Assignment of Entire Interest and Goodwill				
	Security Agreement				
Exec	cution Date: November 24, 2003				
4.	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/171,926 78/180,298 78/180,301		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? YES				
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications or registrations involved  3		
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	7.	X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00		
	P.O. Box 7068	8.	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited		
	Attention: Michael J. MacDermott		to Deposit Account No. <b>03-1728</b> , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any		
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		credit or charge to our Deposit Account.		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Date: December 5, 2003	В	Name: Michael MacDermott 626/795-9900		
			Total number of pages including cover sheet,  attachments, and document:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0084

TRADEMARK

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AquaSoya, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 5275 Cathedral Oaks, Road, Santa Barbara, California 93111 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, which are the subject of applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Aqua Soya Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 51 Locust Avenue, Suite 302a, New Canaan, CT 06840 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), is desirous of acquiring the marks identified on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has intended to use the marks in commerce and has filed applications for registration indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Sections 1(c) or (d) of the Trademark Act. ASSIGNOR is assigning the marks and the applications for registrations identified on Schedule A as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by Title 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

AND, NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and applications for registration identified on Schedule A hereto, together with that portion of the business to which the marks pertain.

The Commissioner of Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to ASSIGNEE.

AquaSoya, LLC

Date 24 November , 2003

Thomas C. Lines
Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0085

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Marķ</u>	Application No.
AQUA SOY	78/180,298
AQUA SOYA	78/180,301
INTELLISOY	78/171,926

MM/edb LLK PAS536911.1-\*-11/19/03 11:17 PM



# facsimile

## TRANSMITTAL

No. of Pages: 4 (including this cover sheet)

Fax No.: 703-306-5995

## PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES IMMEDIATELY TO:

Law Office: Assignment Division

Phone: 703-308-9723

From: Michael J. MacDermott

Reg No. 29,946

Re: Recordation of Assignment for Application Nos. 78/180,298; 78/180,301;

and 78/171,926

File: 10.1\*2/MM/R566

#### CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON December 2, 2003.

n Muset

Michael MacDermott

\*Correspondence: Recordation Form Cover Sheet; Trademark Assignment; Schedule A

MEE PA\$540070.1-\*-12/7/03 8:55 AM

For Office Services Use Only Return to Elise D. Bray

Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP 350 West Colorado Boulevard Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 626-795-9900

Fax: 626-577-8800

#### confidential

The information in this transmission is confidential and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect, and return the original message to us at the above address via U.S. mail. We will reimburse you for postage. Thank you.

RECORDED: 12/08/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0087